

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H1600009450 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

					<i>د.</i> •
To:	Division of Corporat	ions		ŝ	
	Fax Number : (85			IAN 12	
From:	Account Name : COR Account Number : 072	P USA 450003255			
	Phone : (30	5)634-3694 5)633-9696		12: 36	STATE
Inter the email	address for this busin : mailings. Enter only	ness entity to be one email address	used for fut s please.**	ure	1414 1977 - 1977 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1 1977 - 1977
Email Address			, history		
Emeri with Got	·		······		
·····	FLORIDA LIMITED	LIABILITY CO.		•	
-	LABH, L				
	Certificate of Status	0			
12	Lertified Copy		INFEL	-19	
	age Count stimated Charge	05 \$155.00			
La					Т.
	2	51/13/16		۰، ۳۰۰ ۰۰ ۲۰	(m) (C)
[		+	\$	-	
				رت ا	5
lectronic Filing M	Ienu Corporate Filir	ng Menu	Help	میسند میسر دیده	

1

A2U9900

## LABH, LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, being duly authorized representative of a member, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is LABH, LLC (the "Company")

## **ARTICLE II. ADDRESS**

The principal office and mailing address of the Company is: 2050 SW 22nd ST SUITE #516 Miami, FL 33145

### ARTICLE III, REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates and names TALIESON ADVISORY CORP, the Company's initial registered agent at that address 9655 S Dixle Hwy, Suite 101 Miami, FL 33156, to accept service of process within this state.

#### ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be a Manager-managed company. The Manager(s) of the Company is (are):

Gautam Patel

2050 SW 22nd St, Suite # 516 Miami, FL 33145

Prepared by: Talleson Advisory Corp. (Yolanda Duran- Accountant) 9655 South Dixle Highway, Suite, 101, Pinecrest, FL 33156

. .

FILED FILED FILED FILED FILED FILED FILED FILED FILED FILED

## **ARTICLE V. DURATION AND CONTINUATION**

The period of the Company's duration shall commence with the filing of the Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated by the written agreement of a majority of ownership interest.

### ARTICLE VI. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

## **ARTICLE VII. ADDITIONAL MEMBERS**

Additional Members may be admitted upon the approval of a majority of the ownership interest of the Company, upon the written application of such new Member.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seals this <u>1/12/2016</u>.

uthorized Representative

Prepared by : Taileson Advisory Corp. (Yolanda Duran- Accountant) 9655 South Dixie Highway, Suite, 101, Pinecrest, FL 33156

## CERTIFICATE OF THE DULY ATUHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MEMBERS OF LABH, LLC

The undersigned, being the Duly Authorized Representative of the Members as designated in their Articles of Organization of LABH, LLC, a limited llability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida effective January 12, 2016 (the "Limited Liability Company") hereby certifies that the following individuals shall be the Initial Members, and the officers of the Limited Liability Company:

FASHION FABRICS, INC GAUTAM PATEL Member Member

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby executes this

Certificate as of the January 12, 2016

/Yolanda Duran Duly Authorized Representative

Prepared by : Talieson Advisory Corp. (Yolanda Duran- Accountant) 9655 South Dixle Highway, Suite, 101, Pinecrest, FL 33156

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned agrees to act as registered agent for the Company named above, to accept service of process at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter  $60^{-5}$ , Florida Statutes, and acknowledge that I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of such position.

Yolanda Duran by

Talleson Advisory Corp

2016 Dated:

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE VISION OF COMPOSATION

Prepared by : Talieson Advisory Corp. (Yolanda Duran- Accountant) 9655 South Dixie Highway, Sulte, 101, Pinecrest, FL 33156

HIL  $\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{U})$ 01/15/5010 05 40 3020333620